TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM486070

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
International Beverage Company		08/14/2018	Corporation: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Institute for Brewing Art & Science, LLC	
Street Address:	3710 Giddings Road	
City:	Orion Twp.	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48359	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MICHIGAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2138407	BAR STOOL	
Registration Number:	2355725	BAR STOOL	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3129855908

Email: ipdocket@clarkhill.com

Clark Hill PLC **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 130 East Randolph Street, Ste. 3900

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11122/088829
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adam J. Fromm
SIGNATURE:	/Adam J. Fromm/
DATE SIGNED:	08/14/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment IBAS.IBC 8.14.18#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment IBAS.IBC 8.14.18#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006413 FRAME: 0657

Trademark Assignment

This Trademark Assignment is made this 14 day of August 2018, by and between

International Beverage Company, whose address is 3700 Giddings Rd., Orion Twp., Michigan

48359 ("Assignor") and The Institute for Brewing Art & Science, LLC, whose address is 3710

Giddings Rd., Orio Twp., Michigan 48359 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of United States Trademark Registration Nos.

2138407 for BAR STOOL and 2355725 for BAR STOOL (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignor is desirous of assigning the Marks to Assignee, and Assignee is

desirous of acquiring all rights in and to the Marks, including any and all common law rights in

and to the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency

of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, all right, title and

interest throughout the world in and to the Marks, together with all of the goodwill of the

business symbolized by the Marks, and with the right to recover damages and profits and all

other remedies for all past and future infringements thereof.

[SIGNATURES ON NEXT PAGE]

220097083.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006413 FRAME: 0658 INTERNATIONAL BEVERAGE COMPANY

By

Title: See Deman

Signed this / day of Audit, 2018

STATE OF MICHIGAN

COUNTY OF OAKLAND)

This day of August, 2018, before me personally came the above named to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

(Notarial Seal)

CYNTHIA S. VANZUTPHEN
Notary Public, State of Michigan
County of Genesee
My Commission Expires Oct, 84, 2024
Acting in the County of

Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 006413 FRAME: 0659

RECORDED: 08/14/2018